Hofstra (8-9,2-4 CAA) -vs- Col. of Charleston (7-8,2-3 CAA)
01/15/23 at TD Arena, Charleston, SC

Date: 01/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;gz:Pg"lz Hofstra 8] 17 ol 13] a7

Site: TD Arena, Charleston, SC Col. of Charleston 17 14 14 10 55

Referees: Michael Johnson, Brian Wallace, Kara Hunter

Hofstra 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Thomas,Brandy * 34 2-14 0-5 8-9 4-8 12 0 2 2 0 1 12

04 Nicholson,Rosi % 28 3-9 0-2 1-1 4-3 7 4 0 3 0 1 7

13  Swint,Zyheima * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 5 0 2 3 0 2

02 Von Essen,Emma - 17 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2

22 Knights,Ally * 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 0

10 Gooden,Alarice 25 4-6 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 1 11

25 Ross-Barnes,Zaniyyah 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 6

12 Fargo,Janaia 11 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 0 4

03 Ineza,Sorelle 25 1-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 3

00 Joseph-Bernard,Kayley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-55 2-18 15-16 15-27 42 25 8 21 3 3 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-9 11.11 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 15-55 27.3 % 2-18 11.1% 15-16 93.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Col. of Charleston 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Logan,Jada * 38 8-20 2-3 7-8 0-6 6 4 2 2 0 3 25

20  McGarity,Anika & 36 2-8 2-7 2-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 2 8

04 Andrews,Alexis * 37 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 1 5

24  Onwumelu,Adaora o 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 4

11  Cortes,Naylee * 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

00 Roberts,Jaila 16 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 1 6

32  McCrary,Zoe 32 0-1 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 3 0 1 3 1 4

03 Brown,Marissa 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2

23  Stone,Jazmyn 12 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 1

02  McClure,Bria 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-48 5-14 20-26 9-25 34 23 6 17 5 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-8 37.50 % 0-1 0.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 3-5 60.00 % 5-10 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 15-48 31.3 % 5-14 35.7 % 20-26 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 13

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Hofstra

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY
MISS 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY

TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,ROSI

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHTS,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,ROSI

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRANDY

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ROSI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ROSI

MISS JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ROSI
TURNOVER by VON ESSEN,EMMA

SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ROSI
SUB IN by INEZA,SORELLE
SUB IN by GOODEN,ALARICE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRANDY

FOUL by SWINT,ZYHEIMA

MISS JUMPER by INEZA,SORELLE

SUB OUT by SWINT,ZYHEIMA
SUB IN by FARGO,JANAIA
GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,ALARICE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GOODEN,ALARICE
GOOD FT by GOODEN,ALARICE
FOUL by GOODEN,ALARICE

MISS 3PTR by INEZA,SORELLE

FOUL by FARGO,JANAIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRANDY
SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,ALLY

09:40

09:34

09:13

09:05
09:01
08:59
08:59
08:53

08:46

08:29

08:21
08:11
08:11

08:02
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:32
07:04
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:19
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:00
05:46
05:24
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:18
05:01
04:47

04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43

0-2

0-3
0-4

2-4
2-6

3-6
4-6

4-8

H2

H3
H 4

H 2
H4

H3
H2

H4

MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA
REBOUND OFF by CORTES,NAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

FOUL by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

STEAL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by CORTES,NAYLEE

BLOCK by MCGARITY,ANIKA
REBOUND DEF by MCGARITY,ANIKA
MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA

SUB OUT by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
SUB IN by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LOGAN,JADA
GOOD FT by LOGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
FOUL by CORTES,NAYLEE

FOUL by CORTES,NAYLEE

SUB OUT by CORTES,NAYLEE

SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA



SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ROSI 04:43

SUB IN by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 04:43

FOUL by FARGO,JANAIA 04:37
04:37 4-9 H5 GOOD FT by BROWN,MARISSA
04:37 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,MARISSA

SUB OUT by FARGO,JANAIA 04:37
SUB IN by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 04:37
TURNOVER by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 04:11
04:00 4-12 H8 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by INEZA,SORELLE 03:41
03:17 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH --

MISS JUMPER by INEZA,SORELLE 02:49

REBOUND OFF by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH --

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH(in the paint) ~ 02:43 6-12 H6

02:22 TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA
SUB OUT by INEZA,SORELLE 02:22
SUB OUT by GOODEN,ALARICE 02:22
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:22
SUB IN by KNIGHTS,ALLY 02:22
02:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
02:22 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN
FOUL by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 02:08
TURNOVER by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 02:08
SUB OUT by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 02:08
SUB IN by THOMAS,BRANDY 02:08

01:57 6-14 H8 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA
-- ASSIST by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
01:40 FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
MISS JUMPER by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH(in the paint)  01:31
REBOUND OFF by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH =
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:16
00:59 MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 00:42 8-14 H6
ASSIST by KNIGHTS,ALLY --
00:24 8-17 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA
-- ASSIST by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 00:03
- REBOUND DEF by STONE,JAZMYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hofstra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCRARY,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH(in the paint) 09:47 10-17 H7
ASSIST by KNIGHTS,ALLY ==

09:35 FOUL by STONE,JAZMYN
09:35 TURNOVER by STONE,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,ALLY 09:35
SUB IN by INEZA,SORELLE 09:35
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BRANDY(in the paint) 09:08
== REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
09:02 MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ROSI ==
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BRANDY(in the paint) 08:49
08:49 BLOCK by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
08:44 TURNOVER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BRANDY 08:31



-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

FOUL by NICHOLSON,ROSI 08:19
08:19 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
08:19 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAILA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRANDY 08:19
SUB IN by FARGO,JANAIA 08:19
08:12 FOUL by STONE,JAZMYN
08:12 TURNOVER by STONE,JAZMYN
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ROSI 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JAILA
07:41 10-19 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,JAILA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA(in the paint) 07:31 12-19 H7

ASSIST by INEZA,SORELLE =

FOUL by INEZA,SORELLE 07:10
07:10 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
07:10 SUB IN by MCCLURE,BRIA

FOUL by FARGO,JANAIA 07:07

SUB OUT by FARGO,JANAIA 07:07

SUB IN by THOMAS,BRANDY 07:07

07:07 12-20 H8 GOOD FT by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
07:07 12-21 H9 GOOD FT by ONWUMELU,ADAORA

MISS 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA 06:51
== REBOUND DEF by MCGARITY,ANIKA
06:38 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA
TURNOVER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 06:13
06:13 STEAL by MCGARITY,ANIKA
FOUL by INEZA,SORELLE 06:05
SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 06:05
SUB OUT by INEZA,SORELLE 06:05
SUB IN by GOODEN,ALARICE 06:05
SUB IN by KNIGHTS,ALLY 06:05

06:05 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by LOGAN,JADA(fastbreak)
06:05 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by LOGAN,JADA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ROSI 05:50 14-23 HO9
05:50 FOUL by MCGARITY,ANIKA
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,ROSI 05:50 15-23 H8
05:32 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHTS,ALLY --
05:29 FOUL by MCCLURE,BRIA
05:29 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,BRIA
05:29 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHTS,ALLY 05:14
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ROSI ==
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,ROSI 05:07
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHTS,ALLY ==
TURNOVER by KNIGHTS,ALLY 05:02
05:02 STEAL by ROBERTS,JAILA
04:53 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA

= REBOUND OFF by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
04:47 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ONWUMELU,ADAORA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH(in the paint) 04:25
REBOUND OFF by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15
04:15 SUB OUT by MCGARITY,ANIKA
04:15 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA

SUB OUT by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 04:15

SUB IN by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 04:15
04:15 FOUL by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
04:15 SUB OUT by ONWUMELU,ADAORA
04:15 SUB IN by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY 04:15 16-25 HO9

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY 04:15 17-25 HS8



FOUL by NICHOLSON,ROSI

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ROSI
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY
GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,ALARICE
ASSIST by KNIGHTS,ALLY

TURNOVER by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE

STEAL by GOODEN,ALARICE

MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,ALARICE

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE
TURNOVER by VON ESSEN,EMMA

SUB OUT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE

SUB IN by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BRANDY

REBOUND OFF by GOODEN,ALARICE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BRANDY((in the paint)
ASSIST by VON ESSEN,EMMA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY

MISS 3PTR by VON ESSEN,EMMA

FOUL by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BRANDY(in the paint)

ASSIST by GOODEN,ALARICE

REBOUND DEF by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH

VISITORS: Hofstra

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

17-26

H9

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JAILA

17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JAILA

20-27

22-27

23-27

23-29

23-30
23-31
25-31

H7

H5

H4

H6

H7
H8
H6

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTS,JAILA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA

STEAL by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARISSA

FOUL by BROWN,MARISSA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARISSA

FOUL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD FT by MCCRARY, ZOE
GOOD FT by MCCRARY, ZOE

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston

SUB OUT by GOODEN,ALARICE

SUB OUT by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ROSI

SUB IN by SWINT,ZYHEIMA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SWINT,ZYHEIMA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:06
08:48
08:35
08:04
07:53

25-34

27-34

H9

H7

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAILA
SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
SUB IN by CORTES,NAYLEE
SUB IN by MCGARITY,ANIKA

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

TURNOVER by MCCRARY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM



ASSIST by THOMAS,BRANDY --

07:41 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 07:41
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,ROSI --
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,ROSI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:34 29-34 H5
07:18 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA

o REBOUND OFF by CORTES,NAYLEE
FOUL by VON ESSEN,EMMA 07:18
07:16 29-37 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
-- ASSIST by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by TEAM 07:04
SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 07:01
SUB IN by INEZA,SORELLE 07:01
06:52 MISS JUMPER by CORTES,NAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWINT,ZYHEIMA -
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,ROSI 06:26
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by CORTES,NAYLEE
06:26 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA
06:17 TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by THOMAS,BRANDY 05:58
05:58 STEAL by LOGAN,JADA
05:52 MISS JUMPER by MCGARITY,ANIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWINT,ZYHEIMA ==
MISS 3PTR by INEZA,SORELLE 05:30
== REBOUND DEF by MCGARITY,ANIKA
05:19 29-40 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
== ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

04:58 FOUL by BROWN,MARISSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
MISS JUMPER by SWINT,ZYHEIMA(in the paint) 04:46
— REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
04:29 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
— REBOUND OFF by BROWN, MARISSA
04:23 TURNOVER by BROWN,MARISSA
FOUL by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 04:04
TURNOVER by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 04:04
SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,ALLY 04:04
SUB IN by GOODEN,ALARICE 04:04
03:42 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWINT,ZYHEIMA --
MISS JUMPER by INEZA,SORELLE 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARITY,ANIKA
FOUL by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 03:16
03:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
03:16 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 03:16
SUB IN by FARGO,JANAIA 03:16
03:16 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by MCGARITY,ANIKA
03:16 MISS FT by MCGARITY,ANIKA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY --
GOOD 3PTR by INEZA,SORELLE 02:57 32-41 HP9
ASSIST by THOMAS,BRANDY --

02:36 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BRANDY 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
FOUL by NICHOLSON,ROSI 02:17
02:04 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

o REBOUND OFF by MCGARITY,ANIKA
FOUL by FARGO,JANAIA 02:01



SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRANDY 02:01

SUB IN by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 02:01
02:01 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by MCGARITY,ANIKA(fastbreak)
02:00 MISS FT by MCGARITY,ANIKA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE
FOUL by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 02:00
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ROSI 02:00
SUB IN by VON ESSEN,EMMA 02:00
02:00 MISS FT by MCCRARY,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:00 MISS FT by MCCRARY,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:00 FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
01:35 FOUL by MCCRARY,ZOE
GOOD FT by FARGO,JANAIA 01:35 33-42 H9
GOOD FT by FARGO,JANAIA 01:35 34-42 H8
SUB OUT by FARGO,JANAIA 01:35
SUB IN by THOMAS,BRANDY 01:35
01:14 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY --
TURNOVER by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 00:45
00:45 STEAL by LOGAN,JADA
00:38 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY --
MISS JUMPER by VON ESSEN,EMMA 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
FOUL by INEZA,SORELLE 00:28
SUB OUT by VON ESSEN,EMMA 00:28
SUB IN by KNIGHTS,ALLY 00:28

00:28 34-43 H9 GOOD FT by LOGAN,JADA
00:28 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by LOGAN,JADA

MISS JUMPER by INEZA,SORELLE 00:10
00:10 BLOCK by MCCRARY,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
FOUL by GOODEN,ALARICE 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by LOGAN,JADA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by LOGAN,JADA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hofstra Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
SUB OUT by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH 10:00
SUB IN by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 10:00
09:43 MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWINT,ZYHEIMA ==
TURNOVER by THOMAS,BRANDY 09:25
09:25 STEAL by MCCRARY,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the
09:19 34-47 H 13 paint)

09:04 FOUL by ANDREWS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BRANDY 08:47
- REBOUND DEF by STONE,JAZMYN

FOUL by KNIGHTS,ALLY 08:44
SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,ALLY 08:44
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ROSI 08:44

08:31 MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAZMYN
BLOCK by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 08:31
REBOUND DEF by SWINT,ZYHEIMA -
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRANDY((in the paint) 08:22

= REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE



FOUL by GOODEN,ALARICE 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
08:13 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAILA
08:05 MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
08:05 FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,ROSI 07:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRANDY 07:28
SUB IN by FARGO,JANAIA 07:28
07:10 MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA
REBOUND DEF by SWINT,ZYHEIMA o
MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,ALARICE 06:47
REBOUND OFF by FARGO,JANAIA -
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ROSI(in the paint) 06:41
06:41 BLOCK by MCCRARY,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRARY,ZOE
06:25 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
BLOCK by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 06:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,ROSI 06:25
SUB IN by KNIGHTS,ALLY 06:25
06:09 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRARY,ZOE
06:04 MISS JUMPER by MCCRARY,ZOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWINT,ZYHEIMA o
06:03 FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
MISS JUMPER by INEZA,SORELLE(in the paint) 05:38
05:38 BLOCK by MCCRARY,ZOE
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:37 SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA
05:37 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by SWINT,ZYHEIMA 05:37
SUB IN by THOMAS,BRANDY 05:37
05:34 TURNOVER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,ALARICE(in the paint) 05:12 36-47 H 11
FOUL by INEZA,SORELLE 05:03
05:02 MISS FT by STONE,JAZMYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:02 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by STONE,JAZMYN
TURNOVER by KNIGHTS,ALLY 04:57
04:57 STEAL by STONE,JAZMYN
04:53 36-50 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,JAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STONE,JAZMYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,ALLY 04:52
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,ROSI 04:52
04:35 FOUL by MCGARITY,ANIKA
GOOD FT by FARGO,JANAIA 04:35 37-50 H 13
GOOD FT by FARGO,JANAIA 04:35 38-50 H 12
FOUL by NICHOLSON,ROSI 04:31
04:22 MISS JUMPER by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by INEZA,SORELLE(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARITY,ANIKA
04:03 TURNOVER by STONE,JAZMYN
STEAL by THOMAS,BRANDY 04:03
03:58 FOUL by ROBERTS,JAILA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY 03:58 39-50 H 11
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY 03:58 40-50 H 10

SUB OUT by FARGO,JANAIA 03:58



SUB IN by SWINT,ZYHEIMA
FOUL by SWINT,ZYHEIMA
SUB OUT by SWINT,ZYHEIMA
SUB IN by FARGO,JANAIA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BRANDY

REBOUND DEF by FARGO,JANAIA

GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,ALARICE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TURNOVER by INEZA,SORELLE

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,ROSI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRANDY

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRANDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ROSI

FOUL by FARGO,JANAIA

TURNOVER by FARGO,JANAIA

SUB OUT by FARGO,JANAIA

SUB IN by ROSS-BARNES,ZANIYYAH

STEAL by NICHOLSON,ROSI

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDY
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRANDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRANDY
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRANDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRANDY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDY

MISS FT by THOMAS,BRANDY

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,ROSI

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,ROSI(in the paint)

40-51
40-52

42-52

42-55

43-55
44-55

45-55

47-55

H11
H12

H 12
H11

H 10

H8

GOOD FT by MCCRARY, ZOE
GOOD FT by MCCRARY, ZOE
SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTS,JAILA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA

STEAL by MCGARITY,ANIKA
GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,JADA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA

FOUL by MCCRARY,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,ANIKA

FOUL by MCCRARY,ZOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



